

BEFORE THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

NO. 21-0227

TODD RAND,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

SECURITY NATIONAL CORPORATION D/B/A SECURITY NATIONAL BANK,

Defendant-Appellee.

On Appeal from the District Court for Woodbury County
The Honorable Steve J. Andreasen

Brief of Amicus Curiae Iowa Academy of Trust and Estate Counsel

Ryan G. Koopmans, AT0009366
Wayne E. Reames, AT0013474
BELIN McCORMICK, P.C.
666 Walnut Street Suite 2000
Des Moines, IA 50309-3989
Telephone: (515) 283-4617
Facsimile: (515) 558-0617
E-Mail: rkoopmans@belinmccormick.com
wereames@belinmccormick.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
Identity and Interest of Amicus Curiae.....	4
Argument	5
I. The probate code provides that the probate court, not the beneficiaries or anyone else, selects the executor and sets reasonable fees.	6
II. Disappointed beneficiaries should not be allowed to present tort claims to a jury that were, or could have been, raised with the probate court.....	12
Conclusion	14
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Matter of Est. of Atwood</i> , 577 N.W.2d 60 (Iowa Ct. App. 1998).....	10, 13
<i>Matter of Est. of Petersen</i> , 570 N.W.2d 463 (Iowa Ct. App. 1997)	8
<i>Est. of Randeris v. Randeris</i> , 523 N.W.2d 600 (Iowa Ct. App. 1994) (Cady, J.)	11
<i>Matter of Herm's Est.</i> , 284 N.W.2d 191 (Iowa 1979).....	7, 11
<i>In re Schneider's Est.</i> , 277 N.W. 567 (1938)	8
<i>In re Swanson's Est.</i> , 31 N.W.2d 385 (1948).....	9
<i>Youngblut v. Youngblut</i> , 945 N.W.2d 25 (Iowa 2020).....	6, 12, 13, 14
<u>Statutes and Other Authorities</u>	
Iowa Code § 633.65.....	10
Iowa Code § 633.294.....	7, 8
Iowa Code § 633.299.....	7
